

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.9746/2001
(From the judgement and order dated 01/05/2001 in CMWP 48959/00
of The High Court of Judicature at Allahabad)

SOMENDRA SINGH & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent (s)

With appln. for exemption from filing OT and
with prayer for interim relief)

Date : 18/06/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI (Vacation Bench)
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. PHUKAN

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.....
.SP2

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that in
respect of land acquired under the same notification,
Special leave petition (C) 8331/2000 is pending in this
Court.

Issue notice. Until further orders status quo as
regards possession of Plot No. 83, Village Dantal,
Distt. Meerut shall be maintained.
Be tagged with SLP(C) 8331/200.

.SP1

Charanjit

[Om Prakash]
Court Master