

SLP(C)No. 9746 OF 2001  
ITEM No.36

Court No. 7

SECTION XI  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.9746/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 01/05/2001 in CMWP 48959/2000  
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

SOMENDRA SINGH & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)  
( With Appln(s). for exemption from filing O.T. )  
WITH

Cont. Pet. (C) No. 334/2002 in SLP(C) 9746/2001  
(With appln. for exemption from filing O.T.)

Date : 30/09/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. R.K. Jain, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. M.P. Shorawala, Adv.

Mr. Ravi P. Mehrotra, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary, Adv.  
Mr. Garvesh Kabra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....J  
.SP2

Counsel for the respondents seeks time for  
compliance with the Office Report dated 28.9.2002. List  
after four weeks.

.SP1  
.....L.....T.....J

(Ajay Kr. Jain)  
Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)  
Court Master