

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.9746/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 01/05/2001 in CMWP 48959/2000
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

SOMENDRA SINGH & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)
(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing O.T.)
With

CONMT.PET.(Civil)No.334/2002 in SLP(C) 9746/2001
(With Appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

Date : 11/11/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mrs. Indu Misra, Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. M.P. Shorawala, Adv.
Mr. Ravi P. Mehrotra, adv.
Dr. I.P. Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....J
.SP2

SLP(C) 9746/01@@
CCCCCCCCCCCC

Leave granted. Though this appeal is not formally being tagged with civil appeals arising out of SLP(C) Nos. 8331/2001, 8355/2001 and 8357/2001. However, it is directed that this appeal be listed for hearing on the same date on which the civil appeals arising out of SLP(C) Nos. 8331/2001, 8355/2001 and 8357/2001 are listed for hearing.

...2/-

- 2 -

C.P. (C) No. 334/02@@
CCCCCCCCCCCC

Be placed for hearing along with civil arising out of SLP(C) No. 9746/01.

Interim order to continue.

.SP1
.....L.....T.....J

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)
Court Master