

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7348 OF 2002

SOMENDRA SINGH & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.for exemption from filing O.T. and office report )

with C.P.No.334/2002 in CA.No.7348/2002

Date: 11/04/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Pradeep Misra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.P. Shorawala,Adv.

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra ,Adv

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following

O R D E R

The matter is adjourned by three weeks.

[ Usha Bhardwaj ]

Court Master

[ Vinod Kulvi ]

Court Master