

ITEM NO.106
(MM)

COURT NO.10

SECTION XI

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7348 OF 2002

SOMENDRA SINGH & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

WITH CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 334 of 2002 in CA.No.7348/02

(With appln.for exem.from filing OT)

Date: 27/11/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Pradeep Misra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.P. Shorawala,Adv.

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Not for this week.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]
Court Master