

ITEM NO. 101 COURT NO.7 SECTION XI
(PH)

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7348 OF 2002

SOMENDRA SINGH & ANR. Appellant (s)
VERSUS
STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. ans with office report)
WITH
CONTEMPT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 334 OF 2002
(With appln. for exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 08/04/2009 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ranjeet Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.
Mr. Daleep Dhyani, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Rajiv Dutta, Sr.Adv.
rr.-4 : Mr. M.P. Shorawala, Adv.
Mr.Vipin K. Saxena, Adv.
Ms.Jyoti Saxena, Adv.

rrs.-1 to 3 : Mr. R.K. Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. G.V. Rao, Adv.
Mr. Ravi P Mehrotra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

We have heard learned counsel for the appellant for some time.

Before we hear further arguments, let the appellant place on record a copy of order dated 14th August, 2005 stated to have been passed by the High Court in Writ Petition No.10550 of 1985. A copy of the final judgment dated 14th January, 1988 rendered by the High Court in the said writ petition shall also be brought on record.

At request, list after two weeks.

[Usha Bhardwaj] [S.S.R. Krishna]
Court Master Court Master