

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A.3/2016
IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO.7348/2002

SOMENDRA SINGH & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the applicants.

This Interlocutory Application has been filed on the ground that some typographical error has crept in the order dated 03.09.2009.

After perusing the application, we direct that the date of stay order granted by the High Court as mentioned in the order dated 03.09.2009 shall be read as "14th August, 1985" instead of "14th August, 2005".

I.A.3/2016 is allowed accordingly.

.....J.
[R.K. AGRAWAL]

.....J.
[R. BANUMATHI]

December 05, 2016;
New Delhi.

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.11

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A.3/2016 in Civil Appeal No(s).7348/2002

SOMENDRA SINGH & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for correction of typographical mistake in order dated 3.9.2009
and office report)

Date : 05/12/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.
Mr. Suraj Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M. P. Shorawala, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the applicants.

I.A.3/2016 is allowed in terms of the signed order.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
COURT MASTER

(SUMAN JAIN)
COURT MASTER

(The signed order is placed on the file)